## THE SCHOOL BUAKD OF DROWARD COURT I, I LONDO Special Order Request 2019-05-07 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting **MEETING DATE** () Yes ( No ITEM No.: AGENDA ITEM ITEMS Time EE-1. CATEGORY EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS Open Agenda Grants Administration DEPARTMENT Yes () No TITLE: Grant Applications - Post-Submission REQUESTED ACTION: Approve the submission of the following grant applications (A-M): A. Association of Latino Administrators..., \$250 (awarded) B. Broward County Farm Bureau, \$250 (awarded) C. Exxon Mobile Education Alliance, \$500 (awarded) D. Florida Association of Science Teachers..., \$500 (awarded) E. Florida Consortium on inclusive Higher Education..., \$60,000 (requested) F. Jobs for Florida's Graduates - Deerfield Beach High School, \$45,000 (awarded) G. Jobs for Florida's Graduates - Miramar High School, \$45,000 (awarded) H. McCarthey Dressman Education Foundation..., \$29,400 (requested) List Is continued in the Summary Explanation and Background section below. SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: . Norusis Family Charitable Fund..., \$500 (awarded) J. NoVo Foundation, \$30,000 (requested) K. Publix Charities, \$250 (awarded) L. Safe Fleet..., \$5,000 (requested) M. Society for Science & The Public, \$1,000 (awarded) Copies of the grant applications and executive summaries are available at the School Board members' office on the 14th floor of the K.C. Wright Administration SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: Goal 1: High Quality Instruction Goal 2: Continuous Improvement Goal 3: Effective Communication FINANCIAL IMPACT: The potential positive financial impact if all projects are awarded is \$217,650 from various sources. **EXHIBITS: (List)** (1) Executive Summaries SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: **BOARD ACTION:** Name: Stephanie R. Williams Phone: 754-321-2260 APPROVED

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

Phone: Name:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Senior Leader & Title

Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer

Signature

Maurice Woods 4/15/2019, 2:16:03 PM

Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 08/04//2017 RWR/ MLW/SRW:dt

Approved In Open Board Meeting On:

MAY 0 7 2019

By:

Slentla P. Brukwood

School Board Chair